Nebraska, held at 5:30 o’clock p.m. on October 5, 2010, there was passed and adopted Ordinance 
No. 2010-24 entitled: 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE AND SALE OF BOND ANTICIPATION 
NOTES, SERIES 2010, OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, OF THE PRINCIPAL 
AMOUNT OF NINE HUNDRED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($935,000) FOR 
THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING INTERIM FINANCING FOR A PORTION OF THE COSTS 
OF CONSTRUCTING IMPROVEMENTS IN STREET IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOS. 
2010-1 AND 2010-5; STREET (SIDEWALK) IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOS. 2010-2, 2010-
3 AND 2010-4; WATER EXTENSION DISTRICT 2010-1;

[...]

Nebraska, held at 5:30 o’clock p.m. on October 5, 2010, there was passed and adopted Ordinance 
No. 2010-25 entitled: 

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF PUBLIC SAFETY TAX 
ANTICIPATION REFUNDING BONDS OF THE CITY OF WAYNE, NEBRASKA, IN THE 
PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED NINETY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($490,000) 
TO REFUND AND RETIRE, TOGETHER WITH FUNDS ON HAND, $480,000 PUBLIC 
SAFETY TAX ANTICIPATION REFUNDING BONDS, SERIES 2005, DATED MAY 15, 
2005; PRESCRIBING THE FORM OF SAID BONDS; PROVIDING FOR THE LEVY AND 
COLLECTION OF TAXES TO PAY THE SAME; PROVIDING FOR THE SALE OF THE